502668058 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Signature:

Date:

EPAS ID: PAT2714665

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date		
TERENCE PATRICE	K MCCABE			02/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MAVENIR S'	YSTEN	IS, INC.			
Street Address:	1700 INTERI	IOITAN	NAL PARKWAY, SUITE 200			
City:	RICHARDSC	DN				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75081					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
	Гуре	14169				
Property 1 Application Numbers	Гуре	14169				
Property 1	Гуре : E DATA	14169	0229			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре : E DATA		2739			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Гуре : E DATA (202 202- PTC	2)662-2 -662-27 DDC@a	2739 700 andrewskurth.com			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA (202 202 PTC	2)662-2 -662-27 DDC@a	2739 7700 andrewskurth.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (202 202 PTC be sent via US e: AND	2)662-2 -662-27 DDC@a <i>Mail w</i>	2739 700 andrewskurth.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202 202 PTC be sent via US e: ANE	2)662-2 -662-27 DDC@a <i>Mail w</i> DREWS	2739 700 andrewskurth.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. S KURTH LLP REET, N.W.			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (202 202 PTC be sent via US e: ANE 1356 SUI	2)662-2 -662-27 DDC@a <i>Mail w</i> DREWS 0 I STF	2739 700 andrewskurth.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. S KURTH LLP REET, N.W.			
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (202 202 PTC be sent via US e: ANE 1356 SUI' WAS	2)662-2 -662-27 DDC@a <i>Mail w</i> DREWS 0 I STF	2739 700 andrewskurth.com then the email attempt is unsuccessful. S KURTH LLP REET, N.W.			

PATENT 502668058 REEL: 032148 FRAME: 0547

/Wei Wei Jeang, Reg No. 33,305/

02/05/2014

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=208984Assignment of Invention#page1.tif source=208984Assignment of Invention#page2.tif

source=208984Assignment of Invention#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032148 FRAME: 0548

ENHANCED CONVERGED IP MESSAGE SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: For. **⊠**U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Provisional Application For: **図** U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or Terence Patrick McCabe entity(ies) who own the invention: 400 North Ervay St., Apt. 526 Dallas, Texas 75201 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: MAVENIR SYSTEMS, INC. 1700 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY, SUITE 200 RICHARDSON, TEXAS 75081 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE \times the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled; ENHANCED CONVERGED IP MESSAGE SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD Name of inventor(s)

-1-

Terence Patrick McCabe

DAL:886119.1

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above entitled invention.			
		Express Mail Label No.: Mailed:			
(d)	\times	U.S. Application No. <u>14/169,229</u> filed on <u>January 31, 2014</u>			
(e)		International Application No. PCT//			
(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued			
		a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
(g)	×	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 3/05/3014

Terence Pafrick McCABE Signature of ASSIGNOR

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re	Applicant:	§	Customer No	o.: 38598
	Terence Patrick McCabe	999	Confirmation	No.: 2578
Filed:	January 31, 2014	§	Art Unit:	
Serial	No.: 14/169,229	§ §	Examiner:	Unknown
For:	Enhanced Converged IP Message Server System and Method	9 G	Attorney Do	cket No.: 208984

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

Under the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 and 3.73(b), the undersigned assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent/patent application by virtue of an assignment recorded (check as applicable):

\boxtimes	Concurrently Here	with	
	Date Recorded:		
	Reel	Frame	

elects to conduct the prosecution of the application/maintenance of the patent to the exclusion of the named inventor(s) or previous assignee(s). The undersigned hereby declares that he is an officer of Assignee and has reviewed the above-referenced assignment and hereby declares that, to the best of his knowledge, title is in the Assignee, Mavenir Systems, Inc., and further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. The Assignee hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney and appoints the practitioners associated with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 38,598 to prosecute this application, maintain this patent and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Please direct all communications to: CUSTOMER NO. 38,598, to the attention of: Wei Wei Jeang, (214) 659-4688, FAX: (214) 915-1431.

ASSIG	NEE;			
MAVE	NIR SYST	EMS, INC	न टेक	and the same
	in section where	A STATE OF THE STA		
Ву:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND		ANTENNA ANTENNA	
Name:		ence	Patricl	< necobe
Title:	Chiet	Techi	10/06/14	Officel
Date: _	206	12014	523	
	-	,		

DAL:886120.1

PATENT REEL: 032148 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 02/05/2014